

TOWN OF CORTE MADERA
 2020 PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE PROJECT
 Project No. 20-004
 8/21/2020
BID SUMMARY - Base Bid - Schedule "A"

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Intermountain Slurry Seal		Pavement Coatings Co.		VSS International	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Clear & Grub	1	LS	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$77,000.44	\$77,000.44	\$54,413.69	\$54,413.69
2	Signs and Traffic Control	1	LS	\$96,247.15	\$96,247.15	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$72,940.00	\$72,940.00
3	Black Rock Micro-surfacing Type II	111,181	SY	\$2.60	\$289,070.60	\$3.10	\$344,661.10	\$4.40	\$489,196.40
4	Pavement Striping & Marking				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	a. Detail 8 Striping	4600	LF	\$0.60	\$2,760.00	\$0.71	\$3,266.00	\$0.63	\$2,898.00
	b. Detail 21 Striping	680	LF	\$1.20	\$816.00	\$1.40	\$952.00	\$1.26	\$856.80
	c. Detail 22 Striping	8300	LF	\$1.45	\$12,035.00	\$1.71	\$14,193.00	\$1.52	\$12,616.00
	d. Detail 27B Striping	14700	LF	\$0.60	\$8,820.00	\$0.71	\$10,437.00	\$0.63	\$9,261.00
	e. Detail 28 Striping	500	LF	\$1.20	\$600.00	\$1.42	\$710.00	\$1.26	\$630.00
	f. Detail 32 Striping	1600	LF	\$1.45	\$2,320.00	\$1.71	\$2,736.00	\$1.52	\$2,432.00
	g. Detail 38A Striping	200	LF	\$0.80	\$160.00	\$0.94	\$188.00	\$0.84	\$168.00
	h. Detail 39A Striping	320	LF	\$0.60	\$192.00	\$0.70	\$224.00	\$0.63	\$201.60
	i. Crosswalk Conti - A24F (white)	4300	SF	\$4.00	\$17,200.00	\$4.72	\$20,296.00	\$4.20	\$18,060.00
	j. Crosswalk Conti - A24F (yellow)	820	SF	\$4.00	\$3,280.00	\$4.70	\$3,854.00	\$4.20	\$3,444.00
	k. Crosswalk Basic - A24F (white)	606	SF	\$4.00	\$2,424.00	\$4.70	\$2,848.20	\$4.20	\$2,545.20
	l. Limit Line – 1' wide (Detail A24E)	228	LF	\$4.00	\$912.00	\$4.00	\$912.00	\$4.20	\$957.60
	m. Yield Line (Detail A24E)	34	LF	\$4.85	\$164.90	\$5.70	\$193.80	\$5.09	\$173.06
	n. Pavement Markings	1662	SF	\$4.00	\$6,648.00	\$4.70	\$7,811.40	\$4.20	\$6,980.40
	o. Green Backed Shared Lane Marking	23	EA	\$725.00	\$16,675.00	\$850.00	\$19,550.00	\$761.25	\$17,508.75
	p. Install Blue RPM @ Hydrant	70	EA	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$26.25	\$1,837.50
				Base	\$484,074.65	Base	\$596,932.94	Base	\$697,120.00
				Base + B	\$694,107.45	Base + B	\$883,817.47	Base + B	\$961,120.00
				Base + C	\$573,745.20	Base + C	\$738,590.47	Base + C	\$811,120.00
				Base + B + C	\$783,778.00	Base + B + C	\$1,025,475.00	Base + B + C	\$1,075,120.00

CITY OF MILL VALLEY

2020 PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE PROJECT

Project No. 20-004

8/21/2020

BID SUMMARY - Bid - Schedule "B"

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Intermountain Slurry Seal		Pavement Coatings Co.		VSS International	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Clear & Grub	1	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$17,128.66	\$17,128.66
2	Signs and Traffic Control	1	LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$28,375.00	\$28,375.00
3	Crack Seal & Black Rock Micro-surfacing Type II	40,396	SY	\$2.60	\$105,029.60	\$4.80	\$193,900.80	\$4.33	\$174,914.68
4	Pavement Striping & Marking								
	a. 4" White Line (Thermo)	3057	LF	\$1.20	\$3,668.40	\$1.42	\$4,340.94	\$1.26	\$3,851.82
	b. Detail 2 Striping	722	LF	\$0.90	\$649.80	\$1.06	\$765.32	\$0.95	\$685.90
	c. Detail 22 Striping	152	LF	\$1.45	\$220.40	\$1.71	\$259.92	\$1.52	\$231.04
	d. Detail 23 Striping	2181	LF	\$2.40	\$5,234.40	\$2.83	\$6,172.23	\$2.52	\$5,496.12
	e. Detail 27B Striping	1794	LF	\$0.60	\$1,076.40	\$0.71	\$1,273.74	\$0.63	\$1,130.22
	f. Detail 29 Striping	116	LF	\$1.55	\$179.80	\$1.83	\$212.28	\$1.63	\$189.08
	g. Detail 40 Striping	122	LF	\$0.60	\$73.20	\$0.71	\$86.62	\$0.63	\$76.86
	h. Crosswalk Conti - A24F (white)	900	SF	\$4.00	\$3,600.00	\$4.72	\$4,248.00	\$4.20	\$3,780.00
	i. Crosswalk Conti - A24F (yellow)	1260	SF	\$4.00	\$5,040.00	\$4.72	\$5,947.20	\$4.20	\$5,292.00
	j. Limit Line – 1' wide (Detail A24E)	331	LF	\$4.00	\$1,324.00	\$4.72	\$1,562.32	\$4.20	\$1,390.20
	k. Yield Line (Detail A24E)	88	LF	\$4.85	\$426.80	\$5.72	\$503.36	\$5.09	\$447.92
	l. Pavement Markings	875	SF	\$4.00	\$3,500.00	\$4.72	\$4,130.00	\$4.20	\$3,675.00
	m. Green Backed Shared Lane Marking	14	EA	\$725.00	\$10,150.00	\$855.50	\$11,977.00	\$761.25	\$10,657.50
	n. Blue Emergency Egress Pavement Markings	6	EA	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$147.50	\$885.00	\$131.25	\$787.50
	o. Install Blue RPM @ Hydrant	28	EA	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$29.50	\$826.00	\$26.25	\$735.00
5	Install Delineator	15	EA	\$85.00	\$1,275.00	\$100.30	\$1,504.50	\$89.25	\$1,338.75
6	Install Roadside Sign and Post	7	EA	\$435.00	\$3,045.00	\$513.30	\$3,593.10	\$456.75	\$3,197.25
7	Install Roadside Sign on Post	3	EA	\$165.00	\$495.00	\$194.70	\$584.10	\$173.25	\$519.75
8	Adjust Roadside Sign on Post	1	EA	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$112.10	\$112.10	\$99.75	\$99.75
				\$210,032.80		\$286,885		\$264,000	

TOWN OF SAN ANSELMO / TOWN OF ROSS

2020 PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE PROJECT

Project No. 20-004

8/21/2020

BID SUMMARY - Bid - Schedule "C"

				Intermountain Slurry Seal		Pavement Coatings Co.		VSS International	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Clear & Grub	1	LS	\$5,690.00	\$5,690.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$10,574.70	\$10,574.70
2	Signs and Traffic Control	1	LS	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$18,600.00	\$18,600.00
3	Black Rock Micro-surfacing Type II	18,489	SY	\$2.50	\$46,222.50	\$4.80	\$88,747.20	\$3.75	\$69,333.75
4	Pavement Striping & Marking								
	a. Detail 9 Striping	485	LF	\$0.90	\$436.50	\$1.06	\$514.10	\$0.95	\$460.75
	b. Detail 22 Striping	2731	LF	\$1.45	\$3,959.95	\$1.71	\$4,670.01	\$1.52	\$4,151.12
	c. Detail 27B Striping	201	LF	\$0.60	\$120.60	\$0.71	\$142.71	\$0.63	\$126.63
	d. Detail 38A Striping	381	LF	\$0.80	\$304.80	\$0.94	\$358.14	\$0.84	\$320.04
	e. 6" White Line	327	LF	\$1.60	\$523.20	\$1.89	\$618.03	\$1.68	\$549.36
	f. Crosswalk Conti - A24F (white)	580	SF	\$4.00	\$2,320.00	\$4.72	\$2,737.60	\$4.20	\$2,436.00
	g. Limit Line – 1' wide (Detail A24E)	181	LF	\$4.00	\$724.00	\$4.72	\$854.32	\$4.20	\$760.20
	h. Pavement Markings	686	SF	\$4.00	\$2,744.00	\$4.72	\$3,237.92	\$4.20	\$2,881.20
	i. Green Backed Shared Lane Marking	5	EA	\$725.00	\$3,625.00	\$855.50	\$4,277.50	\$761.25	\$3,806.25
					\$89,670.55		\$141,658		\$114,000